



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE


<u>PRODUCT COVERED BY THIS CERTIFICATE:</u>	Item Number/Name: S102 Description: Telescopic Stainless Steel Straw with Cleaning Brush
--	---

<u>RULE(S), BAN(S), STANDARD(S), REGULATION(S) COVERED BY THIS CERTIFICATION:</u>	
CONCLUSION	TEST(S) CONDUCTED
PASS	California Proposition 65, Total Lead in Substrate Materials
PASS	California Proposition 65, Phthalates (DBP, BBP, DEHP, DINP, DIDP, DnHP)
PASS	FDA GRAS Specifications, Total Chromium in Stainless Steel Food Contact Utensils [#]
PASS	Client's Requirement, Bisphenol A [#]
PASS	FDA 21 CFR 177.2600, Rubber
PASS	Canadian Consumer Products Containing Lead Regulations (SOR/2018-83), Total Lead Content

<u>COMPANY CERTIFYING COMPLIANCE:</u>	Calibre International/High Caliber Line 6250 N Irwindale Ave Irwindale, CA 91702 (800) 707-2757
--	--

<u>PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING TEST RECORDS:</u>	Calibre International/High Caliber Line Product Safety Compliance 6250 N Irwindale Ave Irwindale, CA 91702 (800) 707-2757 compliance@highcaliberline.com
--	---

<u>DATE AND PLACE OF MANUFACTURE:</u>	Date: 6/30/2019 Place: CHINA
--	---

<u>TESTING INFORMATION:</u> 	3rd Party Testing Conducted By: QIMA Testing (HK) Limited 3/F Liven House, No. 61-63 King Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong (852) 3185-8000 Date of Test: 1/4/2019 - 1/16/2019 Test Report Number: 19H-000076(A2)
--	---